Billing Code 6820TD

ASSASSINATION RECORDS REVIEW BOARD

Government in the Sunshine Act Meeting Notice

AGENCY: Assassination Records Review Board

ACTION: Notice

SUMMARY: On August 30, 1995, at 2:45 p.m., the Assassination Records Review Board

determined that it would need to schedule an emergency meeting for the afternoon of the same

The Review Board determined that it needed to take immediate action to overturn

several of its prior decisions and that discussion of and voting on the issue could not be

delayed for seven days in order to give the public seven days notice of the meeting pursuant to

the Government in the Sunshine Act. Thus, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552b(e)(1), A majority of

the members of the Review Board voted by recorded vote that the Review Board's business

required the emergency meeting to be held on August 30, 1995. The Review Board issues

this notice of the meeting at the earliest practicable time -- on the same day that the Review

Board is meeting -- pursuant to the requirements of the Government in the Sunshine Act.

DATE: August 30, 1995

PLACE: Assassination Records Review Board, 600 E Street, N.W., 2nd Floor, Washington,

D.C.

STATUS: Open

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED: [fill in]

CONTACT PERSON FOR MORE INFORMATION: Thomas Samoluk, Associate Director

for Communications, 600 E Street, N.W., Second Floor, Washington, D.C. 20530.

Telephone: (202) 724-0088. Fax: (202) 724-0457.

Dated: August 30, 1995

David G. Marwell

Executive Director